Part of 595-4408

ILLUSTRATION BOOKLET

DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD
PARTS PICTORIAL

A GOOD SOLDER CONNECTION

I____——_——_———_——_——-‘

| SOLDER FLOWS QUTWARD ’
AND GRADUALLY BLENDS ol
WITH THE FOIL AND THE P

LEAD. 7 s 7 SOLDERING
r’,’,f‘—‘lkon PGS ITONED

CORRECTLY
R

FOIL
N

| When you heat the lead and the circuit board foil at the same
| time, the solder will flow evenly onto the lead and the foil.

The solder will make a good electrical connection between |
Lthe lead and the foil. [

POOR SOLDER CONNECTIONS o e
I SOLDER DOES NOT FLOW /" SOLDERING

£
. TRON
ONYO LEAD. A DARK ROSIN L7, SOLDER APPEARS TO FLOW ,’,,’:’/PDSITIONED

EAD SURROUNDS AND IN- 'd i INWARD AND SET ON TOP
1 J CULATES THE LEAD FROM ROSIN ,,j)' ‘sl%gsnmc OF FOIL /f'i/ INCORRECTLY
# .
THE CONNECTICON. /,;’:’ POS1TIONED ¢
FOIL Lo INCORRECTLY FGlL\ ROSIN

D)

DO NOT TOUCH
THESE AREAS

When the lead is not heated sufficiently, the solder
will not flow onto the lead as shown above. To cor-
rect, reheat the connection and, if necessary, apply a

Whenthe foil is not heated sufficiently the solder will
blob on the circuit board as shown above. To correct,
reheat the connection and, if necessary, apply a small

DO NOT TOUCH
THESE AREAS

CAUTION: For CONTINUED PROTECTH

AGAINST FIRE, REPLACE ONLY WITH FUss
OF THE SPEGIFIED VOLTAGE AND CURRENT
RATING, 390-2941

 HEATHKIT

Verification of Compliance with Federal
Cemmunications Commission Regulations, Part 15,
Subpart J,

The Heath Company certifies that this equipment can
be expected to comply with the emission limits for a
Class B camputing device persuant to Subpart J of
Part 16 of the FCC rules when assembled In strict
accordance with the instructions contained in the
applicable Heath Company Instruction Manus), using
onlt‘1 components and materials supplied with the kit
or the exact equivalent thereof.

Heath Company, Benton Harbor, M., 49022

8

MODEL ID-5001-B
120/240VAC 50/60Hz 30 Watts

- board. If a solder bridge should develop, turn the

small amount of additicnal solder to obtain a good
L_(‘.onnection. . tion.

SOLDER BRIDGES

A solder bridge between two adjacent foils is shown
in photograph A. Photograph B shows how the con-
nection should appear, A solder bridge may occur if
you accidentally touch an adjacent previously sol-
dered connection, if you use too much solder, or if
you “drag" the soldering iron across other foils as you
remove it from the connection. A good rule to follow
is: always take a good look at the foil area around each
lead before you solder it. Then, when you solder the
connection, make sure the solder remains in this area
and does not bridge to another foil. This is especially
important when the foils are small and close together.

.NOTE: 1t is alright for solder to bridge two connec-
tions on the same foil.

Use only enough solder to make a good connection,
and lift the soldering iron straight up from the circuit B

circuit board foil-side-down and heat the solder be-
tween connections. The excess solder will run onto
the tip of the soldering iron, and this will remove the
solder bridge. NOTE: The foil side of most circuit
boards has a coating on it called “solder resist.” This
is a protective insulation to help prevent solder
bridges.

Detail 1-1A

Model ID-5001B

amount of additional solder to obtain a good connec-

L

A

SOLDER
BRIDGE

Copyright ® 1989
Heath Company

All Rights Reserved
Printed in the United States of America



S102 =

DISPLAY
CIRCUIT
BOARD

CORNER

CUTOUT\\\"

INSET #3

LOCATOR
HOLE

DIFFUSER
STRIP

INSET +1

RUBBER
GASKET

ADHESIVE 7
SIDE '\\\\
GROOVE

T ONDUGTIVE
INSET #2 STRIP

ROTATE 90°

KEEP
PARALLEL

TOP
FLANGE

GASBSKET
STRIPS
RUBBER

GASKET
GROOVE

ROTATE 90°

LOGATOR
HOLE

CONDUCTIVE
RUBBER
STRIP

PICTORIAL 1-1

Page 2



Page 3

S
e
ey

e ol

I

teiarnee ey n“-i
R
e :
??ﬁ. R

s

L0

o

.&..

L
o

PICTORIAL 1-2

e
T

oo

33
3
2

s

SRS



Page 4

POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BOARD
PARTS PICTORIAL




DOUBLE
LINES

=t
=
[ =
—
(1] S
W .“v.%m“.mmv,.
(7] s
5 .ﬂ..m+.aw.. o
- = T
TR
bl R
[ ]
[ ]
=
e
[
&
d
[ ]
-_ w——— ™
L z e S
=
e
[~ o~
[ =
> =
-
S 2
=
2 o
el
2]
L
W
o w
o=
o-
ot
L B
—

SECTION 1

SECTION 1

Page 5

2

PICTORIAL 2-



Page 6

INSET #3
~ . N
C317 (-) LEADS
~»  SOLDER &
CUT OFF
EXCESS LEAD
TRANSISTOR 4-40 NUT ¥ LENGTHS
@ 417-856 TRANSISTOR MOUNTING +*4 MOUNTING
G INSULATOR  BRACKET
' \@__‘ oe LOCKWASHER BRAGKET
¢ SILICONE T NY .
Ot GREASE / Lo SHOULDER A
- ¢
-~ s WASHER
LOCKWASHER (7935-_ 1c = (+) LEADS
442-63 +

4-40x3/8" 4-40x3/8" SOLDER &

SCREW SCREW CUT OFF

SILICONE .
GREASE EXCESS LEAD

LENGTHS

INSET #2 /

e Ao e e e

INSET #4
6-32x3/8"
Dazs > B SCREW
1N4002 c Q305 #6 LOCKWASHER
(#57-65) 6-32 NUT

E

D326
1N4002
(#57-65)

PICTORIAL 2-3




MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD
PARTS PICTORIAL

A

Ty

[

ALWAYS IDENTIFY AN IC BY THE

PART NUMBER OR THE TYPE NUMBER ‘
NOTE: THE STYLE MAY BE SLIGHTLY
DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN.

/

ALWAYS IDENTIFY AN [.C SOCKET
BY COUNTING ITS PINS.

NOTE: THE STYLE MAY BE SLIGHTLY
DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN.

1t

IR @/@\

Page 7




Page 8

SECTION 6

SECTION 5

SECTION 4

SECTION 3

SECTION 2

SECTION 1

TN
(SRS

..".2.. :
....?..% ,...".Hw..n.u..v..,.h."..‘“‘uv..v"
i REBI ..“...M“v&m?.ﬁ. s

e
e

TR
i
S

1

PICTORIAL 3-



SECTION 1 | SECTION 2 | - SECTION 3

I MOUNT ON FOIL
SIDE OF BOARD

PICTORIAL 3-2

Page 9



SECTION 1

INSET
SOLDER
THERMISTOR LEAD CONNECTIONS
AND CUT

«-OFF LEADS
i

T

SOLDER
CONNEGTIONS>"

AND CUT \

OFF LEADS

PICTORIAL 3-3

SECTION 3

Page 10




o : R
e i
A e

SRS B hl e

e e e e

SECTION 2

e
bR ey

eV T AT b Ve

=

SECTION 1

ReEeeE

e

Page 11

OPTIONAL

PICTORIAL 3-4



Page 12

CHASSIS PARTS PICTORIAL




s
E
©
<
.
<
]
24
o)
B~
9,
s
>
95}
>
o
<
»
W
L
%)
75
<,
W
o




CHASSIS PARTS PICTORIAL (Cont'd.)




6-LUG SCREW-TYPE

~

OUTSIDE TERMINAL STRIPS 6-82x 174" i3
CHASSIS INSET @ fg) HARDXWARE / 5-LUG TERMINAL STRIP
/ &3 LINE W/FUSE CLIPS
[ | CORD

| ¢

6-32x1/4"

&)
HARDWARE

=

T h oy [+ [ I [
L LT ke
0 0 Y O LA L

"SOLDER

_3_______
]
==~ 7]

6-32x1/4"
HARDWARE

y Vs
i J-J-U-L-¢ 2
=lo]=lo|=(v)=\c|=|oif f#] (%] 4-LUG
P _ I "‘_(@"7 TERMINAL
I STRIP
i
® A
Q) o
i
b &
©
o .
4-40x1/4 m 6 SOLDER LUG
FLAT-HEA #8 {6-32x3/8"
HARDW AR SOLDER LUGS HARDWARE)
‘ (6-32x3/8" m
HARDWARE) 1
o 8-32x11/16" \/ 0
. 8PAGERS
{6-32x3/8"
HARDWARE)

RUBBER
FOOT ™—

INSERT THE
REAR HALF
INTO THE
HOLE.

SQUEEZE THE
TWQ SEGMENTS
TOGETHER.

PLACE THE
LINE CORD IN
THE SLOT.

PICTORIAL 4-1

Page 15



Page 16

SOLDER

PICTORIAL 4-2



2-HOLE
SOCGKET

FUSE REPLACEMENT
LABEL

Ejre—
N\

BATTERY
CONNECTOR

=t —
POLARIZING
PLUG
10-HOLE
SOCKET
INSET +1

BEND OVER

SMALL
SPRING
CONNECTOR

/

_/

AND INSULATION
E AFTER SOLDER
SOLDER COOLS

«iny

I o
.

PLUG

INSET #2

CONNECTOR

POLARIGING @E

SOCKET

INSET #3

CRIMP CRIMP
AND OVER
SOLDER BARE WIRE

A XY
174

i

CAUTION: ror conmissn seoviveon
ABAINSTY FIRE. REPLACE Gret) witht BUSE
GF PHE SPECHTED VOLTAGE AND CURRENT

@, st
—~AMPERE  SLOW-BLOW

1]
1"
SECONDARY
LEADS
:GRNIYEL:ET
:GRN_ h

— @O

LARGE LARGE
SPRING 7-HOLE
CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

PICTORIAL 4-3

1
= RED }'\
o= AED =
|~ RED/YEL =

—

e 4 — 1 } 2 et

. CONNECTION.

4
INSET #4

1. HOCK WIRE TO MAKE
A MEGHANICALLY SECURE

AN

2, SOLDER AS
DIRECTED IN
THE STEP.

B8-32x3/8"
HARDWARE

120VAC
> OR
240VAC
=

Page 17



LOOP AND
SOLDER LEAD

BLK-RED” /, . BLK-GRN

\-= —7—FJ
=%
120 VAC WIRING

Detail 4-3A

LOOP AND
SOLDER LEAD

1. CUT HALF WAY
A THROUGH

BLK.RED

BLK-RED

"~

240 VACWIRING

Detail 4-
Detail 4-3B Detail 4-3C etal 4-3D

Page 18



FLUORESCENT

LAMP

6-32%3/B"
SCREW
#6 LOCKWASHER?

&~

ALIGN
y 1
3—aéx318"
SCREW

- oo
™ “P2os ASS
“P20a 7,
Ve

ROTATE

-
- 7z ~

witll ””’b—ISPLAY g
S DRIVER

EMBLY

s

L,

-

CHASSIS

PICTORIAL 4-4

DISPLAY
DRIVER
CIRCUIT

BOARD

OF
TABLE
Detail 4-4A e
B-32x1/4"
SCREW

@, #° LOCKWASHER
Daail ¥

N

LIGHT

SHIELD CuT TO &'

6-32x1/4"
5-HOLE
LAMP

SOCKET

PARALLEL
LAMP 1l
SOCKET LT
ASSEMBLY Detail 4-4B

Page 19



Page 20

4-40x174"

HARDWARE? SLOTS
o T i
T\ iw.fz IR o
h “ﬂ’lﬂ‘” ﬂi [ CIRCUIT BOARD ’;’

\e""" izﬁiﬁ?ilié
54095 \ i
l][ll]l][l[][ll]l] I]l]l]l]l]ﬂl]l]l][l
= e s
\\ N, ]
/\mM__

O — N\ fesswessees
Sy /

&ﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬁﬁ""?ﬂ@ﬁ@ﬂﬂﬁ C
‘ s \ L
. 6-32x3/8 ﬂ\
A L~ ARDWARE
; . j HALR
6-82x1-1/2" SOLDER
—— SPAGER Lue
b | |
B DRIVER
&W
! éﬁ CIRCUIT BOARD
B .-

#86 FIBER SHOULDER Y
WASHER ¢

!

'3
@! S POWER SUPPLY
#6 FIBER CIRCUIT BOARD

FLAT WASHER ]
6-32x3/8" $302

SCREW
’

71501

e aamm—

pioiy
e

—=
=

/'_—\\

/—
T
_—.
—

0O
2}
0
o
a
0
N1

LEFT
SUPPORT

BRACKET
5 % 6-32x1/4"
SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-5




8—-HOLE
SOCKET

o

3456

1

| O
KEB%?(:EI;D - BRN—» GRN
H - RED BLU
CABLE WZ&’; ({ ORG VIOoL
- i YEL | l«—GRY
'i‘“i 0B00no /- 0 7 IS
. RPLLILC O [, - . /___,—-"'
r‘ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ_ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬁ.‘ r_ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ_ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂ.nlll \:l T ullTJ_l;\]-U, g 7
SR T haer) Faee \ L L _wam Noggazme on—
\\\ T A VAl RED BLU
-WIRE , .7, . 1oL
it i 1%AB:.E->(H“ 32? &Ry
Fresron Uyl (il
POWER O sl O
SUPPLY 12345678
DRIVER CIRCUIT 8302 |
715303 y i
=
5 Q Q
>
d
o s}
DISPLAY L l
ASSEMBLY
O O
FRONT i R I[KEYBOARD
\:::::’T:::::::::; cchUIT
PANEL W-==zzZZzZzzzzzZ =2 | BOARD
PICTORIAL 4-6 Detail 4-6A

Page 21



Page 22

&

o

BOARD
POLARIZING PLUG H
TTFTTTTTT[
#6x3/8" AB ]
SELF-TAPPING 1 3 5678910
4 SCREW Ui o i
BRN—»] ' vioL
ORG GRAY
GRN WHT
BLU l——BLK
I
P
6-32x1/4" SCREW
\ i |
46 LOCKWASHER
. _ REMOVE PAPER
Detall 4 6B BACKING LARGE RF CORE

6-32x3/8"

SCREW
f%i" - Detail 4-6D
=]
= DISPLAY
S ASSEMBLY
)
LEDE 3=
#6 FLAT ,,L) - | |
WASHER l e SAME AS OTHER END
[ T
5 LIL ]
6—-32x3
SCRE POLARIZING PLUG

Detail 4-6E

Detail 4-6C




DO NOT ALLOW
SOLDER TO BRIDGE
m— G AP

,,,,,

~
N = ———

[COMPONENT

INSET #2 INSET #3 UT 4

WVB WCB WVT WCT
@ Q O Q Q' D
O Q% O@Qsm O Q ©© @ Q@ NG| @ ©
3o 39 3% O 3——o O
D N N N
L e 2 S N
NS Q603 S S S S S o
So | b Sy | b Som i | 8o 1 P
@0 I P Qeor | 90 ' SO '

o 0 % 0
PART A PART B PART C PART D

PICTORIAL 4-7

Page 23



Page 24

B

INSET#2
PLASTIC GROMMET

?ﬁ@:: | ¥

-WIRE CABLE

LARGE HOLE
19"

L p—
r-1l4"

GROMMET

38"

PLASTIC
GROMMET

PICTORIAL 4-9

PICTORIAL 4-8

REMOVE
OUTER

5" INSULATION
AND PREFARE
ENDS OF

WIRE
r4p”"—

Detail 4-9A



4 BOTTOM HOUSING

WCT weB
SENSOR SENSOR
CIRCUIT BOARD CIRCUIT BOARD

U-BOLT
GRIP PLATE

‘ ) #8x1/2”
- FLAT WASHER

8-32 x 1-1/2"
SCREW \

PICTORIAL 4-10

8

BOTTOM GROOVE

‘—/@ C~RING

i

HOUSING SHAFT

PICTORIAL 4-12

TOP

TOP HOLE
M)
@BEAFHNG

TOP GROOVE—| |
“"-l#a:ﬁ@c—ﬂme

i

PICTORIAL 4-11 Page 25



Page 26

STEEL SCREW WASHER

? S 6-32 NUT CAP
6-32x1/4"7
? STAINLESS . RUBBER FLAT

WIND

WCB

'\COMPONENT
SIDE

- s | 1

6-32 STAINLESS PAI
|y STEEL NUT sﬂﬂfn
T W (S) #5 STAINLESS '

“n .
i STEEL
4@% f’%’ W@JW{%CKWQSHEE
/é g#e"ﬁ'?Alﬁf'Eéé
", =
V2

k>

—{ENCODEH DISC

- £16-32x9/18"
SPACER
E]
@) +6 LOCKWASHER

M)

4/}

GOMPONENT TOP
SIDE HOUSING
BOTTOM
HOUSING
BOOM ~ S e HOLE
, I END
TOP CAP
‘ HOUSING
’ *4x1"
SELF-TAPPING
SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-13 : PICTORIAL 4-14



WVT
SENSOR

CIRCUIT BOARD

wvB
SENSOR

CIRGUIT BOARD

b@m
E WHT

WVT

PICTORIAL 4-15

STEEL SCREW

/ 6-32x1/4"
\ o % STAINLESS
o £

~ COMPONENT
SIDE
6-32 STAINLESS PAINTED
7= STEEL NUT SIDE
#6 STAINLESS '
STEEL b
_LOCKWASHER]

#6 STAINLESS

~{ENCODER DISC

°4 6-32x0/16"

SPACER

#6 LOCKWASHER

COMPONENT
SIDE

WVT

TOP
HOUSING

PICTORIAL 4-16

Page 27



8§-32x3/8"
?STAINLESS STEEL
SCREW

WIND VANE—f |
CAP

B~32x1/4"
SETSCREW

FLAT

TOP HOUSING

#4x1"
SELF-TAPPING
SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-17

3

4———————B00M
PERPENDICULAR
TO FIN

WIND VANE "
CAP SETSCREW [/

8-32 x /4"
SETSCREW

|
CAP
SCREW”

BALANCE COUNTER WEIGHT AND FIN,
THEN TIGHTEN CAP SCREW

PICTORIAL 4-18

4-40x1/4"

@ #4 LOCKWASHER

@ 4-40 NUT

¥ DOUBLE-STICK
TAPE

PICTORIAL 4-19

Page 28





